
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH. JABALPUR

ORDER

No.     Tf o/Confdl/2024 Dated 26th June, 2024
11-15-12/2000

ln      supersession      of      High      Court      Order      No.764/Confdl/2024/

11-15-12/2000,    dated    21.06.2024,    following    Judicial    Officers    are    being

nominated  to  participate  in  the  one  day  Conference  on  latest  Criminal  Law

Reforms,  2023  titled,  "lndia's  Progressive  Path  in  the  Administration  of

Criminal  Justice  System"  on  30th  June,  2024  at  NSCI  Auditorium,  Worli,

Mumbai (Maharashtra).

Judges of district Judiciary as well as Officers posted  in  Registry of the

High  Court  of  Madhya   Pradesh  whose  names  and   postings  figure  in  the

endorsement are directed to attend the aforesaid Conference.

(MANOJ

Endt. No.    T}I   /Confdv2024
ii-15-i2racoo

ftysGTNVEARSATLAVA)

Dated 26th June, 2024

Copy forwarded to :-

1.    The   Accountant    General,    (I),    M.P.    Gazetted   Audit    Department,
Gwalior, for information.

The Accountant General, (11),  Gwalior, for information.

2.:::artp#::]t?a'istsF:::::avThdhGy::ha|MB.hp:w::YBh:pal,:gpjjsiafjJ:o#j:Sr

information.

3.    The  Deputy  Controller,  Govt.  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,   Habibganj,
Bhopal-6 for publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazaette.

4.

1.   Shri Ajay Kumar Singh, Special Judge SC/ST (P.A.) Act,  Mandsaur

Mobile No.94258 69039           Email -ajay.singh@aij.gov.in

2.   Smt.   Mary   Margret   Francis   David,   Principal   Judge,   Family   Court,
Mandleshwar

Mobile No.94259 43641           Email -margretdavid.2019@aij.gov.in
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3.   Shri Ashish  Kumar Mishra,  Principal  Registrar (I.L.R.  &  Examination),
High Court of M.P.,  Jabalpur

Mobile No.94249 07353           Email -ashishk.mishral6@aij.gov.in

4.   Shri  Rajesh  Kumar  Devliya,  11  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Rajgarh

Mobile No.94253 64687           Email -r.devliya@aij.gov.in

5.   Shri   Manoj   Kumar   Tiwari   (Jr.),   VII   District   &   Additional   Sessions
Judge,  Bhind

Mobile No.94244 23786          Email -manoj.tiwari@aij.gov.in

6.   Shri Jayant Sharma,  Registrar (Inspection &  Litigation),  High  Court of
M.P, Jabalpur

Mobile No.94257 93055          Email -j.sharma@aij.gov.in

7.   Shri   Jangbahadur   Singh   Rajput,   I   District   &   Additional   Sessions
Judge, Jaora District,  Ratlam

Mobile No.9691199434           Email -gs.rajput@aij.gov.in

8.   Shri  Umesh  Bhagwati,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Maihar  District
Satna

Mobile No.94796 96196          Email -umesh.bhagwati@aij.gov.in

9.   Smt, Arti Gautam,  lv Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Burhanpur

Mobile No.8839517679           Email -aarti.gautam@aij.gov.in

10.    Shri Jagat Pratap Atal,I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Khandwa

Mobile No.83057 51440           Email -jp.atal2019@aij.gov.in

11.    Shri  Dileep Kumar Dubey, Vlll  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Katni

Mobile No.79996 88948          Email -dileep.dubey26@aij.gov.in

12.    Shri Preetam Shah,  lv Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Panna

Mobile No.9165177655           Email -pritam.shah77@aij.gov.in

13.    Shri  Bhupendra Singh (Sr.),VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur

Mobile No.94256 31245           Email -bhupendra.singh81 @aij.gov.in

14.    Shri Satish  Kumar Shukla,  I Addl.  Judge to the Court of I  Civil Judge,
Junior Division, Shajapur

Mobile No.92296 58177           Email -satish.shukla566@aij.gov.in

15.    Shri  Utkarsh  Raj Soni,Ill  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dindori

Mobile No.81095 40267           Email -utkarsh.raj@aij.gov.in

16.    Shri Anshul Chandra,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division, Alirajpur

Mobile No.7771911616           Email -anshul.chandra@aij.gov.in



3

17.    Sushri  Priya  Rathi,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Damoh

Mobile  No.7000137902           Email -priyarathi.70@aij.gov.in

18.    Shri  Sourabh  Jain,  I  Addl.  Judge to the  Court of I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Dewas

Mobile  No.9619109281            Email -jain.sourabh@aij.gov.in

19.   Sushri  Vanshita  Gupta,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Susner  District
Agar Malwa

Mobile No.95160 34230           Email -vanshita.gupta@aij.gov.in

20.    Shri Yash  Bharti,  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Mandla

Mobile  No.8871519690           Email -yash.bharti@aij.gov.in

21.    Shri  Dhruv Agrawal,  I Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Ashoknagar

Mobile No.88894 40945          Email -dhurv.agrawal2022@aij.gov.in

22.   Sushri    lteesha   Sanghvi,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Kasrawad
District Mandleshwar

Mobile No.62602 66378          Email -iteesha.sanghvi@aij.gov.in

23.    Shri Ankit Jain,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Neemuch

Mobile No.99279 64714           Email -ankit.jain85@aij.gov.in

24.    Sushri Agya Agrawal,Ill Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Morena

Mobile No.89555 05724          Email -agya.agrawall @aij.gov.in

25.    Sushri  Shreya  Gakkhar,  11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Khurai  District
Sagar

Mobile No.93405 89810          Email -shreya.gakkhar@aij.gov.in

26.    Sushri   Oshi   Jain,   11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Mauganj   District
Rewa

Mobile  No.81204 81668           Email -oshi.jain@aij.gov.in

27.   Shri  Abdul  Saeed  Choudhary,   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Thandl
District Jhabua

Mobile No.98935 03367          Email -abdul.saeedl @aij.gov.in

28.   Shri  Tejdeep  Singh   Sasan,   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Sohagpur
District Narmadapuram

Mobile No.79745 30796          Email -tejdeep.singhl @aij.gov.in

29.   Sushri  Rajshree  Bhargava,  lv  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waidhan
District Singrauli

Mobile No.73890 08687          Email -rajshree.bhargava@aij.gov.in

30.    Sushri  Purvi  Rai,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sheopur

Mobile  No.79872 53743           Email -poorvirai.123@aij.gov.in



31.    Sushri   Shubhangi   Tiwari,   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Sitamau
District Mandsaur

Mobile No.79996 67259           Email -shubhangi.tiwari@aij.gov.in

32.    Shri  Utkarsh Jain,  11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Lahar District Bhind

Mobile  No.70165 34206           Email -ujain.8120@aij.gov.in

33.   Shri  Sanjeet  Chourasia,  I  Addl  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  Civil  Judge,
Junior Division,  Pandhurna District Chhindwara

Mobile No.88897 73030          Email -sanjeet.chourasia@aij.gov.in

34.    Shri  Ekagra Chaturvedi,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sailana  District
Ratlam

Mobile No.70439 20290          Email -ekagrachaturvedi.33@aij.gov.in

35.    Sushri Shivani Chaturvedi,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division, Vidisha

Mobile No.8770510284           Email -shivnai.1103@aij.gov.in

36.    Sushri Aishwarya Jain,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Narsinghpur

Mobile No.76940 82148          Email -jain.aishwarya@aij.gov.in

37.    Shri  Apoorv  Mehrotra,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Manpur  District
Umaria

Mobile No.96167 09000          Email -apoorv.mehrotra@aij.gov.in

38.   Sushri  Vijaya  Vishwakarma,  Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Churhat
District Sidhi

Mobile No.62684 81106           Email -vijaya.vishwakarma@aij.gov.in

39.    Smt.   Shubhangi  Jain,   11  Addl.  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I   Civil  Judge,
Junior Division,  Ujjain

Mobile  No.74157 41871           Email -shubhangi.jain2022@aij.gov.in

40.    Sushri   Nupoor  Tiwari,   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Timarni   District
Harda

Mobile No.88397 50370          Email -nupoortiwari.123@aij.gov.in

41.    Shri Avinesh Choubey,11   Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Beohari  District
Shahdol

Mobile No.83199 44192           Email -avinesh.c@aij.gov.in

42.    Sushri  Priyam  Sen,  11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Chachoda  District
Guna

Mobile  No.6260213129           Email -priyam.sen@aij.gov.in

43.    Sushri  Renuka  Bariya,  Ill Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Raisen

Mobile No.78058 27977          Email -renuka.bariya@aij.gov.in



44.   Sushri  Ruhi  Ajaz  Mev,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Manawar  District
Dhar

Mobile No.76978 77913           Email -ruhi.ajaz@aij.gov.in

45.   Shri   Dhruv  Jakhar,   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Seodha   District
Datia

Mobile No.88008 77182           Email -dhruv.jakhar2@aij.gov.in

46.   Sushri Shivani Shrivastava, VI Civil Judge, Junior Division, Sehore

Mobile No.78058 34432          Email -shivani.shrivastava@aij.gov.in

47.   Sushri Harsha Parmar, V Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bhopal

Mobile No.9713104088           Email -harsha.parmar@aij..gov.in

48.    Sushri  Neha  Bathri,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waraseoni  District
Balaghat

Mobile No.94240 03139          Email -neha.bathri@aij.gov.in

49.    Shri  Nilesh  Mulatkar, XVII Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gwalior

Mobile No.76975 28375          Email -nilesh.mulatkar@aij.gov.in

50.    Shri   Narayan  Yadav,   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Jatara   District
Tikamgarh

Mobile No.8109140769          Email -yadav.harayan@ajj.gov.in

51.   Shri  Arvind  Meena,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Tendukheda  District
Narsinghpur

Mobile No.98260 98949          Emai[ -arvind.meena2126@aij.gov.in

52.    Sushri Juhi Singh, Vll  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  lndore

Mobile  No.79748 27518           Email -juhi.singh@aij.gov.in

53.   Smt.  Pooja Vijayvargiya Jain,  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Balwani

Mobile No.94245 38839           Email -pooja.vijayvargiya71 @aij.gov.in

54.   Sushri  Sangeeta  Korku,  Addl.  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  Civil  Judge,
Junior Division,  Badamalhara District Chhatarpur

Mobile No.8962122540          Email -sangeeta.korku@aij.gov.in

55.    Smt.   Rashmi   Bagri,   11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Kotma   District
Anuppur

Mobile No.8234010201           Email -rashmi.bagri@aij.gov.in

56.    Sushri  Kajal  Reniwal,   11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Karera  District
Shivpuri

Mobile No.95844 61699           Email -kajal.reniwal@aij.gov.in



6

57.    Shri Ajay  Kumar Ahirwar,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Keolari  District
Seoni

Mobile No.73898 96655          Email -ahirwar.ajay@aij.gov.in

58.    Sushri  Ritu  Prajapati,Ill  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Betul

Mobile  No.89822 31832           Email -ritu.prajapati@aij.gov.in

with  a  direction  to  participate  in  the  aforesaid  Conference  on  latest

Criminal  Law  Reforms,  2023  titled  "lndia's  Progressive  Path  in  the

Administration  of  Criminal  Justice  System"  scheduled  on  30th  June,

2024 at NSCI Auditorium, Worli, Mumbai (Maharashtra).

The   nominated   Judicial   Officers   are   also   directed   to   observe   the

following  instructions  :-

to arrange  Board  Diary in such  a  manner that no case is listed on the

dates on which they are directed to attend this Course.  If cases  have

been  fixed  for the  said  dates,  summons  should  not  be  issued  and  if

summons   are   issued,   the   parties   should   be   informed   about   the

change in dates.

the   participants  shall   have  to  make  their  own  arrangements

regarding boarding and lodging in Mumbai.

to  reimburse their T.A.  bills from  the concerned district establishment,

as per rules.

to  send  comments/ suggestions  regarding  experience of Conference

to the Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur.

should  not  seek  any  adjustment  or exemption  unless  it  is  a  case  of

vis-major.

•        the  participants  may  utilize  any  mode  of  transportation  for  to  &  fro

journey.
•        for  any   clarification,   the   participants   may   contact   in   the   office   of

Additional Secretary,  Ministry of Law and Justice,  Department of Legal

Affairs,   Govt.   of  India,   New   Delhi   on   Mobile   No.   098710   95095,

093198 89245 and on email -anjurathi.rana@gov.in

•        to intimate the Registry after attending the conference.
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5.         The    Principal    District    &    Sessions    Judge,    Agar-Malwa/    Alirajpur/.

Anuppur/    Ashoknagar/    Balaghat/    Barwani/    Betul/    Bhind/    Bhopal/

Burhanpur/  Chhatarpur/   Chhindwara/   Damoh/   Datia/   Dewas/   Dhar/

Dindori/   Guna/   Gwalior/    Harda/   Narmadapuram/    Indore/   Jabalpur/

Jhabua/  Katni/  Khandwa/  Mandla/  Mandleshwar/  Mandsaur/  Morena/

Narsinghpur/ Neemuch/ Panna/ Raisen/ Rajgarh/ Ratlam/ Rewa/ Sagar/

Satna/  Sehore/  Seoni/  Shahdol/  Shajapur/  Sheopur/  Shivpuri/  Sidhi/

Singrauli   /   Tikamgarh/   Ujjain/   Umaria/   Vidisha   for   information   and

necessary action.

6.         The  Principal  Judge,   Family  Court,  Mandleshwar  for  information  and

necessary action.

7.         The   Principal   Registrar  (ILR  &  Examination),   High   Court  of  Madhya

Pradesh, Jabalpur for information and necessary action.

8.         The   Registrar   (I&L),   High   Court   of   Madhya   Pradesh,   Jabalpur  for

information and necessary action.

9.         Dr. Anju  Rathi  Rana, Additional  secretary,  Ministry of Law and Justice,

Department   of   Legal   Affairs,   Government   of   India,   New   Delhi   for

information   and   necessary   action   in   reference   to   her   letter,   dated
24.06.2024.

10.      The   Principal   Secretary,   Government   of   Madhya   Pradesh,    Home

Department,   Mantralaya,   Vallabh   Bhawan,   Bhopal  for  information   in

reference to this Registry Order No.764/Confdl/2024, dated 21.06.2024.

11.       Shri    Pankaj   Shrivastava,   Addl.    Director   General   of   Police   (STF),

Bhopal/  Nodal  Officer of the  Conference,  Police  Headquarters,  Bhopal

for information.

12.      The  Secretary  to  Registrar  General,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,

Jabalpur for information.

13.      The  Director,  Madhya pradesh state Judicial Academy, Jabalpur with a
request to utilize the experience of the officer nominated for     imparting

training to other Judicial Officers during various training   programmes.

Encl.:-Tentative Programme.

\-L

IV AISIT AIN AI
R GENERAL
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Conference on
lndia's Progressive Path in the

Administration of Criminal Justice System
Ministry of Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs

at NSCI Auditorium, Worli, Ivlumbai
On

30th June, 2024

Date

30-06-2024
(Sunday)

Tentative Programme

Inaugural Session -09:00 AM to  10:00 AM

Tea Break -10:00 AM to  10: 15 AM

Technical Session -1  (BNS) -10:15 AM to  12:00 PM

Break -12:00 PM to  12:30 PM

Technical Session -2 (BSA) -12:30 PM to 01 :45 PM

Lunch Break -  01 :45 PM to 02:30 PM

Technical Session -3 (BNSS) -02:30 PM to 04:30 PM

Break -04:30 PM to 04:45 PM

Valedictory Session --04:45 PM to 06:00 PM

h Tea -06:00 PM  on\^/ards

Note:- tvlinute to lvlinute Programme will follow.


